Republic of the Philippines

Wenguet State University
2601 La Trinidad, Benguet

www.bsu.edu.ph
Telefax No. (074) 661-1839; Email:procurement@bsu.edu,ph

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)
{ALL ENTRIES ARE MANDATORY)

Name of Owner/ Corporation/ Cooperative/ Agency: QUOTATION NO. ]ﬂ/&’
Name of Business : DATE: eLp na 209
Address: P.R. NO. "2 08 =138
Email addres: Telephone No. ABC: 39 foo- 00
FUND SOURCE: /é@/

yP - Sy

The Benguet State University through its Bids and Awards Committee will undertake for the item/s

listed below under the following terms and conditions:

All entries must be written legibly and accurately.

Delivery period is within calendar days.

Warranty period shall be for a minimum of three months, in case of expendable supplies, and a minimum of one year in
case of non- expendable supplies from date of acceptance by the University.

4. Price validity shall be for a period of __%° calendar days.

5. Compliance with specifications: Kindly specify in the column provided below whether the offer fully complies with the
specifications or a counter offer.

6. Deadline of submission of quotation is on or before 5100 P of Gept- 13, 23] orars may be submitted in sealed
or open quotation in person, or through facsimile (074-661-1839) or email (procurement@bsu.edu.ph)

@ N =

7. The item/s shall be procured by: a) lineitem; _ ~  b)lot; c) sub-lot
8. Business Permit Number : , date of issue: , place of issue:
(If renewal of Business Permit is still on process, please indicate OR
No: , date of OR : for the payment of renewal).

9. * PhilGEPS Registration Number:

SAMU JPOLIDEN .

Chairperson, BAC (Gootds & Services)
Coliege/Dept./Office: ICT
Technical Specifications |
Ilt\lem Qty | Unit Item {Brand ana Motely ABC URRL | bl Cost
0. COMPLY COUNTER Cost
OFFER

IT Equipment and supplies

Brand new Layer 3 Smart Switch, 1x 10/100
Ethernet port, 48x 10/100/1000 Ethernet
ports, 4 x 10G SFP+ ports, 2 x 40G QSFP+
ports, MIPSBE 32bit Architecture, 850MHz
CPU, 98DX3257 switch chip, 64MB RAM,
16MB FLASH storage, RouterOS L5, Passive
_ |PoE In, 2x 100-240V AC Input Voitage, 60W
Maximum power consumption, 3x caoling A
fans, Certifications: CE, EAC, & RoHS.
Warranty: 1 year.

1 2 unit 86,000.00

Brand new AX1800 High-performance
Outdoor Omni-directional Access Point,
Wireless Protocol: 802.11ax (Wi-Fi 8),
Throughput: 1775Mbps, MIMO : 2x2 @2.4
GHz, 2x2 @5 GHz, Protection Level : P68,
Power Supply:802.3at PoE, Certifications:CE
and ROHS, Network Port:2 x 10/100/1000 40,000.00
Base-T, Max/Recommended

Clients : 512/100, Operating Temperature : -
30°C ~ 65 °C, Power Consumption : < 18W,
Free Cloud Management, Warranty: 3 years,
without PoE Adapter

2 4 unit ¢

J4 2



Unit

Brand new Wi-Fi 6 AX3000 High
Performance Multi-G Ceiling Access Paint,
Wireless Protocol: 802.11ax (Wi-Fi 6),
2.97Gbps, Antenna: Built-in Omni-directional,
Recommended Clients: 512/110, Power
Supply: 802.3at PoE, 12V/2A DC Adaptor,
Cerfifications: CE & ROHS, Network Port: 1 x
100/1000/2500 Base-T and 1 x 10/100/1000
Base-T, MIMO: 22 @2.4 GHz, 2x2 @5
GHz, Operating Temperature: 0°C~40°C,
Weight: 0.65 kg (excluding mounting kits),
Power Consumption: <18 W, Warranty: 3
Years, Free Cloud management, Self
Organizing Network, Centralized, Network “
Management, Remote Monitoring and
Maintenance

19,000.00

Brand new Mini Optical time-domain
reflectometer, 4.3-inch multi-touch capacitive
screen, support new gesture, zoom function,
screenshot, UPC interface/port,12-in-1
function, automatic OTDR, expert OTDR,
event map, optical power meter, visible red
light, adjustable light source, optical loss test,
RJ45 network cable to line, RJ45 network
cable distance measurement, RJ45 network
cable Line hunting, flashlight, end detection,
OTDR:80km 24/22dB, OPM:-70~+10dBm,
VFL:10mw, OTDR/OLS:1310/15150nm,
RJ45 line seeking/sequencingflength function,
SC and LC adapters, Support automatic save,
SOR file format, 8G storage capacity, can
store 200,000 items, Type-C charging
interface, 4000mAh polymer battery, battery
life is more than 12 hours, Warranty: 1 year

18,000.00

Brand new Loaded Optical Distribution Frame
(ODF), 12 Fiber Pigtails, Certifications:
CE/FC/ROHS/SGS/ISO, 19" Rack Mounted,
Drawer and Guide Rails, Cold Rolled
Steel/Aluminum Steel, black, Height: 1U,
Ports: 12, SC/UPC Connectors, 0.8MM

6,400.00

rs

gﬁﬂ%@w Loaded Optical Distribution Frame
(ODF), Fixed Type, Slidable Type, 24 Fiber
Pigtails, Certifications:
CE/FC/ROHS/SGS/SO, 19" Rack Mounted,
Drawer and Guide Rails, Cold Rolled
Steel/Aluminum Steel, black, Height: 1U,
Ports: 24, SC/UPC Connectors, 0.8MM

4,000.00

pc

thickness

Brand new 4 core Fiber Optic Distribution Box
FTTH, IP65, ABS+PC Material, Dimensions:
186X116X41mm (W x H x D)

3,600.00

pack

Brand new 10-piece pack Open Tail Fiber
Optic Fast Linker, Connector Type: Quick
Connector, SC/UPC, Insertion loss: <0.3dB
(Max0.5), Return Loss: 250dB, Variation:
<0.2db, Rally: 235N, Torque: 225N, Repeat
assembly: 215 times,
Size:60x8.9mmx7mm/2.36x0.35", Ferrule ~
Material: Plastic, ltem Diameter: 200.00mm,
Applicable optical fiber: 2.0"3.0 butterfly
optical cable, Working temperature: -
40°C~+70°C, Relative Humidity (Rh): 168%

600.00

pack

[

New Fiber Pigtail 100 PCS LC UPC Optic
Fiber LC Patch Cord Single Mode 9/125 pm
0.9mm 1M ’

9,000.00

10

pack

New Fiber Pigtail 100 PCS LC UPC Optic

_|Fiber LC Patch Cord Multi Mode 50/125um

0.9mm 1M OM2

9,800.00 |

11

a0

Single Mode Duplex Fiber Optic Patch Cable
9125 LC to LC UPC

10,500.00

12

LC-LC Multimode Duplex 3.0mm10GBPS .
OM3 Fiber Patch Cable Cord 3 meters

9,000.00-

13

Brand new Data Cabinet Fan, Material: Metal,
Color: Black, Size:
120=120%38mm/4.72x4.72x1.50in (Approx.),
Fan Diameter: 120mm/4.72" (Approx.),
Bearing Type: Sleeve, Voltage: AC 220-240V/,
Rated Current: 0.14A, Power: 23/21 (W),
Frequency: 50/60 (Hz), Power Connection: 2-
Wire, Speed: 2500RPM +10%, Airflow:
75CFM +10%, Noise: 38dBA+10%

b

2,200.00,
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OTDR LC Optical Fiber Cable Connector

Ll Pe | adapter 2,400.00
5V 8W Electric Soldering Iron Kit Adjustable
- Temperature 80-450°C Welding Solder
15 < it Rework Station Portable Repair Tool USB 1,100.00
Rechargeable
4 Core Fiber Optic Distribution Box 4 Core
16 o pe Fiber Optic Terminal Box FTTH 2,700.00
FTTH Fiber Optic Terminal Box 4 Core
17 10 pc Single&Multi Mode LC/UPC Fiber Optic 9,800.00
Distribution Box full with Adapter Pigtail
XH00000000CO0CI00COOO0AACO0ACOTOK
TOTAL 234,100.00

Counter offers:

Delivery Period:

Warranty:

Price Validity:

We hereby submit our quotations, accept the general conditions for the above items and be bound by our offer.

Signature over Printed Name

* Nota ground for gisqualification for failure to indicate but required as a condition for award.

3y

RFPQ 148

Date and Time of Receipt of RFQ

Revised: $/19/2022




